

**Ishar Dass (deceased) through his LRs vs.
Sukhdev & Ors.
RSA No.159 of 2024**

27.06.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for 20.08.2024, on taking steps within a period of one week.

List on 20.08.2024.

CMP No.9853 of 2024

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, execution of the impugned judgments and decrees under challenge shall remain stayed.

CMP No.9629 of 2024

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the applicants/appellants prays that as a separate application has been filed under the provisions of Order 41 Rule 5 of the CPC, the present application be allowed to be withdrawn.

Accordingly, the present application filed under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 of the CPC, is dismissed as withdrawn.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 27, 2024
(Vinod)