

RSA-159 of 2024

30.04.2025 Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, vice counsel for appellants.

Reply to CMP No. 22815 of 2024 is awaited despite opportunity dated 03.04.2025. Let the same be awaited for two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

30.04.2025

(Vriti)