

**Ishar Dass (deceased) through LRs. and others vs.
Sukhdev and others**

RSA No.159 of 2024

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Kunal Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

RSA No.159 of 2024

List along-with RSA No.157 of 2024.

CMP No.22815 of 2024

List for consideration along-with main appeal.

July 30, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**