

**Ishar Dass (deceased) through LRs and others  
vs. Sukhdev and others a/w connected matter**

**RSA No. 157 of 2024 a/w  
RSA No. 159 of 2024**

**03.11.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Sh. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the appellants, in both the appeals.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(b) to 2(d), in both the appeals.

None for respondents No. 1, 2(a) and 9, in both the appeals.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 2(b) to 2(d) submits that the original counsel is unable to attend the Court on account of personal difficulty and prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**November 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2025.**  
*(Susheel)*