

**Ishar Dass (deceased) through LRs and Ors vs.
Sukhdev and Ors. a/w connected matter**

**RSA No.157 of 2024 a/w
RSA No.159 of 2024**

13.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants, in both the appeals.

Ms. Shine Sehgal, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, for respondents No.2(b) to 2(d), in both the appeals.

None for respondents No.1, 2(a) and 9, in both the appeals.

**CMP No.23094/2024 in RSA No.157/2024
CMP No.22815/2024 in RSA No.159/2024**

For consideration, list after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 13, 2026
(subhash)